G.A.C. FINANCE CORPCORATION ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT QF
OF MOBILE NO. 2, a corporation,

) BALDWIN COQUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiff,
) AT LAW
vs.
) T
RUBEN LEE HIGHTCOWER, ) . é”é£i7il”
Defendant. ) i\ﬁ__ﬂwﬁﬂdﬂwwwfw-

Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of ONE HUN~
DRED THIRTY-EIGHT AND 96/100 ($138.96) DOLLARS due by promissory
note made by him on the 21st day of October, 1963 and payable in
monthly installments of ELEVEN ($11.00) DOLLARS per month beginning
on the 2lst day of November, 1963.

That in and by the terms of said note, the Defendant
agreed that if he defaulted in the payment of any installment or
any part of any installment, that the entire balance of the note
would be due and payable at the option of the holder, and the
Plaintiff avers that the Defendant defaulted and now claims the
entire balance due and payable.

- That in and by the terms of said note, “the Defendant -
walved all rights of the laws and constitutions of the State of
Alabama as to homestead; and the Plaintiff now claims benefit of
said waiver.

That in and by the terms of said note, the Defendant
agreed that in the event of a default hereunder, that he would pay
all costs of collection, including a reasonable attorney's fee, and
the Plaintiff now claims of the Defendant the further and additiona

sum of TWENTY-FIVE ($25.00) DOLLARS as a reasonable attorney's fee.

/?(&m\\ \\4 O

m\TORNEY FOR DPLAINTIFF ~




sy M M o N S A N D C O M P L Al N "I“ MOORE PRINTING COMPANY - BAY MINETTE, ALA.

_ : Circuit Court, Baldwin County
STATE OF ALABAMA |
BALDWIN COUNTY

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA.:

) You Are Hereby Commafnded to Summon RUBEN ILEE HIGHTOWER

to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed

in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, AZAMNSE. et

------- . '--..---....q..---..RU-BEN LEE HIGHTOWER

........................................................................................................................... Defendant......
by GAC-FINANCECORPORATIONOFMOBILENO-2f .....................................
e 8.corporation, e e e et e Plaintiff......
Witness my hand this............ A, day of......lefdec 19.46.2

/:’! » f:’ Do
. o .,M%—éq//x“/f/ . e Clerk
- —




! P A4 .
'oéz//g‘? Page..vioirsivirenens Defendant lives at

. STATE OF ALABAMA Grand Hotel, |
' _Point Clear, Alabama

Baldwin County ;,
= = Received In Office

- CIRCUIT COURT _ :
s _ ] I— (lﬁ(wu&,y dla 19605
G.A.C. FINANCE CORPORATION -

OF MOBILE NO. 2, a corporation,
Plaintiffs -

vs, : -

" RUBEN LEE HIGHTOWER

| Defendants .: : ﬂaﬁi{%""ﬂfﬁw@ %M St

by ledving a copy with
I

\ND}) COMPLAINT

,i-Oi\,\z.Lc NS, Spreiff 4

o Lalo
L CREREEN SHpRaFR

g |
!
Lk

i

JOHN V. DUCK )
Plaintiff's Attorney

) Defendant’s Attorney N hﬁ?MMDeputy Sheriff
e e
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ACCOUNT NO,

g

- pUE paTE | NAME B°R&°WER5‘ LOWIFE g : :
P ek Bigniever, Suven fes,.  Single '3 B .
[ RooRess oo ROME PHONE LENDER, (LICENSEE) — ADDRESS
:  A61% Sele Sdrest

LS pmahet ‘ o .

AND . ey . . -,

. Pl elawd 5 P e b Aokl

: Felohardy Alabeng meme  LIBROroiGR oF Ao

CHANGES . )
DATE ©F NOTE: CATE OF FIRST ~ SUCCEEDING INSTALLMENTS
=~ . IN;'}:{LL ENT; | PAYAGLE [=1+H]

e Shelels 2eh DAY OF EAGH MONTH _
N = PAYARBLE I[N FIRST INSTALLMENT EACH SUCCEEDING INSTALLMENT: Ty T
TOTAL AMOUNT DUR n'gﬁ

§q~ FINAL INSTALLMENT OF 3
5 2

AMOUNT OF LOAN ;%fég O _.&g

{CASH ADVANCE) consCoUTIVE MONTHLY 3100 UL G PAYABLE N o 23

TR A INSTALLMENTS & 5 ~ (EXCEPT FINALY | CoUAL 13 ANY SASE 1O WNPAID
5 ALY | pRINGIEAL AND INTEREST

ON NOTE AND ACTUAL

___,__.._,L?f.*___a—-________w____m_;___m__..__w.—, .
CeE0006B0006080600D0EEE00000E000RE0EA0000000000SBOR( sccurTY

o en e e N P

B 000000 60008006065000650E00BE3600E00E0000000000DL ShY Yord sed 1551 Ferd
aesosnoao,eo_oooooooeeeeoeoeooeaooooooseooeeooooeoeeeeoeeeoeeooowoaommcmoeoommnooo

PECOOCESAIESTOe080R 6662060 E56008500600200000000000000000000002000008800600000060000300000
BPEOSSSEOCeeD00008ds ae‘e‘eoooe@mwbeoeoooeeoooesoooeaeoeoe@@eee@s@u@@@e@m@%@%numewoo:::o
INSURANCE EXPIRES LIFE INS. . E TITLE y-u.z&azc.. ‘sgmggmggmgggg ; ngggg
nene | DO o | L. 70 20 IHeT gy G00S0E ~ 2ECOceh0e0eB0e00000608000
;oee a;e: sma : %‘?ﬁi s mi@m e P 2608 6000000 08008000000
Tl i) COROODO0 POH6o0A000G00CRRRE00 SH000S0NEERSBD000
ggomomeooooeseoaeoo SO0Ce2e00000P0SP0SOTD Mwom&&ewowu«%ﬁ%&%&.ﬁzﬂ

TOTAL [NDEBTEDNESS I
(To' BE WRITTEN IN woRDS) i B

K
b Sk

Three per centum (3%) per month on:any. part of the unpaid principal balance of the loan not exceeding Two

AGREED RATE } Hundred Doilars (5200.00), and two per centum (2%) per month on that part of the unpaid principal balance

OF CHARGE | exceeding Two Hundred Dollars ($200.00) but not exceeding Three Hundred Dollars ($300.00). The rate of charge
. for each day in a fraction of a month is one-thirtieth (1/30) of the monthly rate.

NI

NOTE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned jointly and severally promise to pay to the order of the Lender mamed above in its said office, the Total
Amount Due On Note as stated above in the number and amount of successive monthly instaliments as shown above including interest at the agreed rate as
shown above, the first of which installments shall be payable on the date as shown above and each succeeding instailment shal} be payable on the same day
of cach succeeding rsonth thereafter together with 2 Bnal ipstallment covering amy unpaid balanee including interest as aforesaid which final installment shall
be payable on the date as stated above. Tf this Note is not paid at maturity it shall continue to bear interest at said rate stated above for a period of six (6)

months after the due date of the final installment; thereaiter interest will be charged at & rate not to exceed cight per cent (8%) per annum.

: A default in the payment of any installment or any part of the instzxllment shall at the option of the holder, assignee or any subsequent holder and
¢ without notice or demand render the entire unpaid balance due and payable and acceptance of payment after default shall not constittite & waiver of such
default. Extension of the time of payment of all or any part of the amount owing on this Note at any time or times shall not affect the liability of any party
to the Note or surety or guarantor, Sureties or guarantors and all parties to this Note, severally waive demand and presentment of payment, notice of non-
payment and notice of protest of this Note. Sanday and holiday due dates are extended to the next business day. Payment in advance may be made Im any
amount at any time. Payments when made shall be applied first to charges computed in full to date thereof and the remainder to principal. Charges shall be
computed upon unpaid principal balances and upon the basis of the naumber of days actually elapsed and for the purpose of such computation one month shall
be that period of time frem any date in a month to a corresponding date in the next month and if there is no such, corresponding date, then to the next day
of the mext month and a dzy shall be consic{efed one-thirtieth (1/30) of a month when computation is made for a fraction of a month. The undersigned agree
to pay reasonable attorney fees if and whes this Note has been turned in good faith to an attorney for eollection but only if such fees are permitted by the
Alabams Small Loan Act and other pertinent ‘Alabama iaws, otherwise this provision to be deemed stricken. :

All parties hereto severally waive demand and presentment for payment, notice of non-payment, notice of protest and protest of this Note and agree that
their lability hereunder shall not be affected by apy extension of the date of payment of all or any part of the amount owing bereom at aay time orf times and
further waive all rights of exemption under the laws of this or any other state. The caption hereof is 2 part of this Note.

In con‘sider':xtion of the loan this day extended to us by the above Lender, we hereby agree and authorize the said Lender, its officers, agents, represeanta-
tives and 2ssigns, to communicate with us, or to any person, firm, corporation or governmental agency, by any known means of comumunicstion, for any purpose

it might deem necessary in connection with or during the pendency of the loan this day extended, and do hereby waive any right we have to ¢laim wiolation
of our right of privacy by rcason of such communication.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of a Loan Statement as is required by Section 15 (a) of the Alabama Smull Loan Act. This Note is made
pursuant to the provisions of said Act and subject to all the terms and provisions thereof and netwithstanding any language used herein shall not be construed
to contract for or charge a greater amount than allowed by said Act and any overcharge made under such provision shall be adjusted wpon final payment.

/Vﬂ% 7 ﬁ ) ' /){\m 527/'7/% i :/‘z:Sal)

geit of L3
(Seal)

Ala.—Mote (SE] Rev.




EXECUTIVE QFFICES

GraxD HoTEL

ON BEAUTIFUL MOBILE BAY OPEN ALlL THE YEAR

Point CLEAR, ALABAMA

Oct. 19, 1965

Alice J.Duck,
Circuit clerk,
Baldwin County
Bay inette, Alz.
Dear ifrs. Duck:

We are reburning herewith Garnishment #6472z
G. 4. C. Finance vs Ruben Lee Hightower.

Please be advised that lr. Hightower is no
longer in our employ,having left on 10/3/65, sc has no
earnings to apply on this garnishmant.

Very truly yours,

GRAND HOTEL DEVELOTMEIT CORP.

J."Cj C w/*-—{w_"-'—g /L_’/
D. C. Brown, Personnel Clerk

M
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Garnishment on Judgment

The St_a’-:e of AEaBama, CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY

Baldwin County e TERM, 19..........

To any Sheriff of the State of Alabama, Greeting:

WHEREAS, at a regular.......nt MAY e, Term, 19..83.., of the Circuit Court of Baldwin
Couﬁty, to-wit: On the ...20th . .. day of......... MEY e, 19.8.3..., being a regular day of

.............................................................................................................................................................
.................................................................................................................................................................................

.................................................................................................................................

.................................................................................................................................................................................

...................................................................................................................................................................................

~ and affidavit Bavincr been made by ...... JOHEN. V. . DUCK .o, .......................................... -

that process of garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satxsfactlon of such Judgment, and that

' the followmg named persons or corporations, viz:

.................................................................................................................................................................................

is believed to be mdebted ta said 'defendant ..., L or 6 be liable to them, ot to one of them on a’
contract for the delivery of personal property, or on a contract for the payment of money which may be

discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.

...........................................................................

................................................................................................................................................................................

R L L L L L L L e Y

to be anci\::;.ppear before the honorable Judge of the Circuit Court for Baldwin County, at the Court

House thereof, in the city of Bay Minette, on the...coveenn..... Monday in .coocveveeeceecneeennns A.D. 9.,

then and there within the three first days of the term, to answer on oath, whether at the time of

its

the service of the garnishmept, or at the making... .57 ... answer, or at any time intervening the time of
serving the garnishment, and meking the BNSWET.ove b e WAS tiviricmemmmmennnens indebted to said defendant
................................ and whether .....Itoiicveieeeconowill not be indebted in future to said defendant
[ by a contract then existing, and whether bs-r a contract then existing ...... A

is, or are, liable to said defendants for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money

which may be discharged by.the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal proper-

ty, and whether ..ccocvnan it.... has not in ccovienscicnnens LES.... possession or under ........ LS
control money or effects belonging to the defendant........ RUBEN..LEE. HIGHTONER oo e
Herein fail not, and have you then and there this Writ. -

Witness, ALICE J. DUCK, Cledk of said Court, this....cZ.i........ day ofg, ¢/1_ . ..... A D, 19.657

¥ "7L‘— -~
Issued ..ocevrenen 5..[/. ........... day of .. (S:./ A A. D, i9..é...f....

4 ATTEST:
éig,/w/-és ),
I A /%/V/M//\".. ............. , Clerk




4+ CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY

L
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s, f GARNISHMENT ON JUDGMENT.

b o Mg hiriies

[

lﬂued_;ﬁ& day of \\’Z<//2/Z 19¢-5

Returnable:

day of: ‘ 19

Attorney -

MOORE PRINTING COMPANY - BAY MINETTE, ALA.



E STATEOEAMSAMA. | CIRCUIT COURT

:'_-Persbnally appeared 'befbre__'iﬁ:xé, Alice J. Duck, Clerk of the Circunit Court in and for Baldwin _Coﬁﬁty and

State aforesaid - JOHN. Vo UCK
who b_eing duly sworn, OR o:'a:fth__-says:;f tilat a regular_ .- ____1‘.@@31-_.= _______________________________ "..__'-;_*'____;L:Term
of the.(_:ircuit Coﬁrt of ‘Baldwin';(loﬁ:ﬁtj;, to-wit: on the_-g_o_i__-b_ ________ day of _...- lﬂ_‘—’l}.’-_-_________.__..;.__..__.‘_:__. _____
1o 65 _G.BsC. EINANCE CORPORATION OF MORILE MOu 2yromromommomoooooes LR
veret o sadgment against - RUBEN. LEE HIGHTOWER roooomoomoooecaiemmmn oo

s@if_ﬁ:_g_?_g:rgy@ AND. 96/100.{$172.96) —rormroomTosismsiinin It T Dollars

besides costs of suit; that said judgment remains wholly  unsatisfied and in full force and effect: that

supposed to be indebted to or have effects of the said--..RUB.@E‘T__;LE_E__}.{.I_QE.T._OWEB_ _____________________________
LT WP, :E J_C_s, _________________ possession, oT under -_“-__'_.._.j;?..S_ _____________ control, and that he believes process of
Garnishment against said.. __THE_ GRANDR. HOTEL _DEVELCPMENT. CORPORATION ._a..corporakbion.,...
is necessary to obtain satisfaction of said jndgment. P 5, ™ ’
] % i : - b
- - . i » 4 ﬁ) -
Gsvorn to and snbscr'&:{d .4 S éﬁc\‘\\‘“ A\ \‘\\ N \\-\
: > T ‘ ) ; > . Dohn AN
a2y Ofummoceem- ;.”xf__.ac-A'/Zf ____________ A.D. 1908 | \
B ! :Iz/ N g {‘ ™ /// \
e _.._”i‘i-‘(.."ﬁ_.’gz_&‘.:é\'__{ P A 4 G \ "\\
/ / Cierk. et
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e

TO e RUBENIEEHlGﬂTOWER ................................................. , Defendant*
vOou E E—‘.L*"\EBY NOTKFYE.D that 2 Wit of Garn':shment has been sseued B the case of
............... 'P’"FTLNANCECORPORATIONOF MOB-H"ENO'ZL Plamuﬁ...........
gersus e R @EﬁLEE I:D-GHEO-W'EB— .......................................................................... De‘cnn:mnt........;.,
now pending m thc Cirewut Co 1t of Baldwin County Alabarnd La Side, 1@ which s
................. T HEGRANDHOTLEvmommcowommaorporatlo
hate- been name& 5 Carpishes
™ -W‘,;YNE.SS WHEREQF, 1 have herennio set ™Y band and oifixed 0¥ seal o this the
] \ / - e
2, [ day of %’,Lj ....... 19 Lo
> LN PR
............... , Mw»«w-i:(g ¢ LS
/ Clerk of the Cireuit Court




L

JOHN V. DUCK
DI B LA B

Attorneys at Law
P. O. DRAWER A-J - FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

vo . Mrs. Alice J. Duck. _DATE

Bay Minette, Ala.

L;“q e e o et e "_J
pare . October 20, 1965

.Re: .GAC Finance vs. Ruben Lee Hightower -

.Civil Case No. 6472%

I would appreciate it if you would dismiss
_the Garnishment we have filed on him.

Sincerely, -

SIGNED e e o . e, | BIBNED

QB2 THIRD AVE,, B'KLYN 32, N, Y.

FORM AVAILALLE FROM GRAYARC CO., MO, THIS ED pY FDR PERSQN ADDRESSED




JOHN V. DUCK

Attorney at Law
P. O. DRAWER Y - FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

TO Mrs. Alice J. Duck _  DATE

Bay Minette, Ala. .. .

oatE  January. 12, 1970

CRe e .G.AC......F..‘E..n.a.nCe...Vs . ..H:i..g..hftower_ —Grand
~~Hotel, Garnishees Civil #6472-1/2

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Please release Garnishment filed in
captioned.case._f

Sincerely,

(4

SIONED i e e e . SIGNED

FORM AVAILARBLE FROM GRAYARC CO.. INC, TH15
82 THIRD AVE.. BTKLYN., N, Y, 11232

OPY FOR PERSON ADDRESSED
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POINT CLEAR - ALABAMA, 36564 0 TELEPHONE 205-928-220!

THE FOUR SEASON RESCORT
ON BEAUTIFUL MOBILE BAY

S

o
R

s

T

o
e

Jaruary 7, 1970

Mrs. Alice Duck
Clerk of Circuit Court
‘Bay Minette, Alabama

‘Dear Mrs. Duck:

We are enclosing, herewith, our check in the amount of
$143.38 covering deduction from the earnings of Ruben Lee
Hightower in payment of garnishment for G.A.C. Finance
Corporation.

Since Mr. Highbtower has not worked since our pay peroid
October 31, 1969, it will be impossible for us to collect
the balance of the garnishment.

Please acknowledge receipt and forward a release of the
zbove garnishment.

Very truly youwrs,

"GRAND HOTEL, COMPANY

-

- - .
H.L, Hendrix
Avditor

=]
-
F
"
Code
ot

i



NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT MOORE PRINTING COMPANY - BAY MINETTE, ALA.

STATE: OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County

TO ... BUBEN LEE EIGHTOWER....coocreerirsreres s snernseseeesasensesnesmeras ., Defendant........ :
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a Writ of Garnishment has been issued in the case of..
e G A G BT NANCE  GOR R RA T I ON. O MO B I L N . 2o reeresr e reeseasesnsscernne ey Plaintiff.......... .

versus RUBENLEEHIGHTOWER ........................................................................................ Defendant.........,

..........................................................................................................................................................................

has.... been named as Garnishee.......
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on this the ......
25EPday of ... AREUSE ..., 19...89

Aok %I%n """




Garnishment on Judgment

STATE OF ALABAMA CIRCUIT CQURT, BALDWIN COUNTY

Baldwin County & e MY ooeeeeessssiereessson. TERM, 19..85.
To any Sherxiff of the State of Alabama, Greeting:

WHEREAS, at a regular......May........ Term, 19.69........ , of the Circuit Court of Baldwin
County, to-wit: On the ....... 20th . day of......... MY e, 19..85, being a regular day of
said term, . 8:A:Co FINANCE CORPORATION OF MOBILE NO..2. . . .. .
recovered judgment against ........... RUBEN, LEE HLGHTOUWE R e,
for the sum of .. ONE. HUNDRED. SEVENTY-TH0. %..96/100..z2xzxx.. Dollars, and cost of sui.
and affidavit having been. made by .......... JOHN Y. DUCK e eeeeeame e esre st seereme s aer s

_that process of garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such Judgment, and that
the following named persbn.s or corporations, vis: ’ :
.................... THE..GRAND HOTEL . Point. Clear ATARAMA oo

................................................................................................................................................................................

T L L T T L

has or is believed to have in ......... 1S possession, or under ... 1ES i, contro]l money
‘or effects belonging to sa'i'_d defendant.. .o eeeee e or that .......... 3 S is, or
is believed to be indebted to said defendant .....cccomeeeeeunn or to be liable to them, or to one of them on a

" contract for the ﬂelivé;;hgg;;ﬁréagéi propemrtyor on a contract for the payment of money which may be

discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.
You Are Therefore Hereby Commanded to SummoOn ....veiomiiiiniioniesiceieestssreeesvessosssesssusssnreses
areeresnmnermrrseessnrnenee el R ANDL HOTE L. POI NG G188 AL ADAMA e

.................................................................................................................................................................................

..................................................................................... T

to be and appear before the honorable Judge of the Cirenit Court for Baldwin County, at the Court
EEETEGEEER

File Answer in duplicate withim 30 daysfrom the

the service of the gamishment, or at the making......... 113, .answer, or at any time intervening the time of
serving the garnishment, and making the answer......... 1 ... WAS eerreerereererisnens indebted to said defendant
.................................... and whether .....ccoeeeeeJ. B, will not be indebted in future to said defendant
CnsiesneLiim.. by arcontract-then existing, and-whether-by-a-contract then existing-cx Tt i,

is, or are, liable to said defendants for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money

which may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal proper-

ty, and whether et Bl has Dot i e LES possession or under B
control money or effects belonging to the defendantRUBE.N.LEEHLGHTOWER
Herein fail not, and have you then and there this Wirit.
A
Witness, ALICE J. DUCK, Clerk of said Court, ﬂnsa?fﬁ ....... day orﬁ

LAl A D, I9é.§
A. D, l%f ﬁ

/%«-M@LQI .............. Clexk.

T
%fg«?&—é J VoL 0 RE o (4

-y
Issued ......... A day of ...

rir:;f
b
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 GRANDHOTEL Point Clear Alabama

September 9, 1969

Mrs., Alice Duck
Clerk of Circuit Court
Bay Minette, Alabama 35507
Dear Mrs, Duck:
We are enclosing, herewith, Garnishee's Answer form notarized on
G.4.C.Finance Corporation of Mobile No. 2 vs Ruben Loe Hightower.
As long as this employee is with us, we will take out 25% of his
earnings semi-monthly, and when completed we will mail you a check
in full.
Kindly acknowledge receipt of this form.

Very truly yours,

GRAND HOTEL COMPANY
H.L. Hepdrix
CAuditor

ELH:33
Encl.

ZIiP CODE 365684 « TELEPHONE 205{928-9201




GARNISHEE'S ANSWER
. STATE CF ALABAMA, BALDWIN COUNIY

' G.AL.C FINANCE CORP. OF MOBILE NO.2

Plaintiff,

e
5>
(93
B

NO. 6l725% A

RUBEN LEE HIGHTOWER
CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY
BAY MINETIE, ALABAMA

Defendant,

 GRAND HOTEL COMPANY,

V'vv»)\,iwvvvvx;/\lvuv

Garnishee

_ Personally appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public
© in and for Baldwin County, Alabama, Mr. H. L. Hendrix, who, on oath,
—=nswers to the Writ of Garnishment issuved in this cause and served on
Grand Hotel Company, the Garnishee, and says that he is duly author—
ized to make this Answer, that he has koowledge of the facts stated
" herein, and that the said Garnishee is not indebted to the Defendant
at the time of the service of this Garnishment or at the time of mak-—
ing this Answer, and that the said Garnishee will be indebted in the
future to the said Defendant by a contract existing at the time of the
. service of the Garnishment and making this Answer, and that the said
_Garnishee has not in its possession or under its control, any personal
or real property, or things im action belonging to sald Defencant.

The Garmishee further says that the Defendant, Ruben Lee Hichboyer,
is employed by it and works regularly. Gammishee further says that it
will withhold 25% of all wages to become cue from it to the Defendant in
the future and will continue to do so until further oxders of this

- Honorable Court. /

GRAND HOTEL COMPANY

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before

_me this_¥ day of,A{ZEgzilgﬁg.ﬁff:;_
<fgz;?¢6-xé;%zy'ﬂff Zi:éébﬂ

Notary Public

Yy Commission Expires: )é§7/?//37ifwmw

{AFTIX NOTARIAL SEAL)




THE STATE OF ALABAMA

. Baldwin County - . \ | Cll'cmft COU.ﬁ

Personally appeared beforé me ‘Alice J. Duck, Clerk of the Circuit Court in and for Baldwin C&mty and State
aforesaid JOHN V. DUCK -

A 1 LT T U S S SOV

who being duly swom, on oath says,. --tlj;at 2 1e@lar cooeeeeeeee Y oo, Term
of the Circuit Court of Baldwin C_ountj, to-wit: on the ....20tRu....... day of ......... MAYoerireedienLiieerienn e sersasassenns
19.65., BB L FINANGE CORPORATION. OF MOBILE N s
recovered a judgment against ... RUBEN. LEE HIGHTOMER oo
...................... 0t OO DUV OSSO ORI =7 0 2 -t 7 W)
.....O..N.E....I..E.!.'E.N.QB';!::'.'P..'.'.S.g.‘.].'.E.:.'E'\.!:‘IX::;IN;Q...‘A.N.D...;.g.'.ﬁ;[.]..[.}.g...’.(.‘g:.'].Z..z..'..g.6..‘).‘.'..'.'..".','.".".'.';.".‘.T..'.‘.:.T.:.'.".:.:.._..T.:.::..—..._..::.._..T.:' Dollars

......................

...............................................................................................................................................................................

....................................................................................................................................................
--------------------------------------------------------

...........................................................................................................

% ST - OO possession, or under ... LS. .";‘:';"""-:, Control, and that he believes process of

Garnishment against said THE GRAND. . HOTEL

is necessary to obtain satisfaction of said judgment.




JOHN V. DUCK
Attorney at Law
P. O. DRAWER Y - FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

ro  Mrs. Alice J. Duck
.Bay Minette, Ala.. .. _
L _
BATE Augusﬁ 22, 1969
Re: GAC Finance vs. Hightower. Civil #6472
Dear Mrs. Duck:

_Enclosed please find the necessary papers

to file a Garnishment in captioned case.

&Mi

()

Sincgrely,

eﬁw

DATE

SIGNED

FORM AVAILADLE FROM GRAYARG CO., INC.
8B2 THIRD AVE., B'KLYN., N. Y, 15233

THIS COPY FOR PERSON ADDRESSED




NOTICE OF GARNISEMENT MOORE PRINTING COMPANY - BAY MINETTE, ALA.

STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County

TO RUBEN LEE HIGHTOWER i Defendant........ :

.............................................................................................................

RUBEN LEE B G T DU R et as e ssesseseesenesrameanesessesenesns Defendant

versus ................................................................................

...........

“now pending in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, Law Side, in which
THE GRAND HOTEL

..............................................................................................................................................................................

--------------------------------

------
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NOTICE

TO DEFENDANT OF GARNISHMENT

BY

CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

ALABAMA

BALDWIN COUNTY,

TO

GHIGHTOHER i

v BUBEN LEE,,

G: A, C EFINANCE CORP. OF MOBILE No,?2

Plaintiff.....

VS,
Defendant.....

John V. Duck, Atty.
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ForM 4A35-3—RELEASE OF GARNISHMENT

RELEASE OF GARNISHMENT

CIRCUIT f BALDWIN

Court o

County, Alabama

re. _G. A. C. FINANCE CORPORATION OF MOBILE NO, 2

Vs, Plaintiff.
RUBEN LEL HIGHTOWER
Defendani.
To: THE CRAND TOTEL
GARNISHEE
i J. Duach Dircuit Eoldwin
I, Allce [V ' Clerk of the CRPOE S 8 Ao Court of S Coani‘y, Ala-

bamea, do hereby cerify that in the above styled case, Garnishment has heen relegsed and Garnishee has

been discharged,

Witness my hand, this the___38%h day of _Javugry 1979

ﬂjft&&@"ﬁ‘ kﬂ/ﬁ%&__ CLERK.

{ \




Garnishment on Judzment

STATE OF ALABAMA CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY

Baldwin Ceunty | e -0 A TERM, 19..83.

To any Sheriff of the State of Alabama, Greeting:

WHEREAS, at a regular......12Y....... Term, 19..85.... of the Cireuit Court of Baldwin
County, to-wit: On the ....... 20th . day of MY 1965 being a rezular day of
said term, ...8:A:C. FINANCE CORPORATION OF MOBILE NO. 2 i
recovered judgment against ......... R UBENLEEHIGHTOWER ......................................................................
for the sum of ... ONE.. HUNDRED...SEVENTY.-THO. AND. 96/100 . Dollars, and cost of sui,
the unpaid balance-of said Jﬂgamént being SIXTY-NINE AND 08/100 ($69.08)
and affidavit having been made by ........0 Y HNVDUCK ..................................................................... DOLLARS

that process of garnishment is believed to be neécessary to obtain satisfaction of such Judgment, and that

the following named persons or corporations, vis:- -

i SILVER.BELL. SOGIAL GLUB, Saraland, Alabama

..................................................................................................................................................................................
...................................................................................................................................................................................

R N T e N N N T A D B B8 8 N A S A N R R S NN A e A TN AR R AP ASAbd A R AR A AR A AT AR S R RN Ay

has or is believed to have in ........... its..... possession;’ or-under .......... TES e, control money
or effects belonging to said defendant. . eeeeeetsseneiene e or that ........ Fheeerererenassnnrrernnanens is, or
is believed to be indebted to said defendant ............ or to be liable to them, or to one of them on a

" contract for the delivery of pexsonal property, or on = contract for the payment of money which may be

discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.

..................................................................................................................................................................................

.................................................................................................................................................................................

to be and appear before the honorable Judge of the Circuit Court for Baldwin County, at the Court

House thereof, in the city of Bay Minette, on the...vuv..nee... Monday in .eccceereieiireecrreens A. D 19...... s
then and there within the three first days of the............. o Monday in cvevveeesresirrnnnne A.D, 19.....
the service of the garnishment, or at the making......1L5......answer, or at any time intervening the time of
serving the garnishment, and making the answer......1.5........ WES rrrecreresseresenns indebted to said defendant
.................................... and whether 1t will not be indebted in future to said defendant
..... ierierasesniiserenenennees DY & cont;'act then existing; and whether by a contract then existing SRS &

is, or are, liable to said defendants for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money

which may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal proper-

ty, and whether v 1t has 0ot i v E5 possession or under st LS.

control money or cffects belonging to the defendant ... RUBEN LEE HIGHTOWER
Herein fail not, and have you then and there this Writ.

Witness, ALICE J. DUCK, Clerk of said Court, this........... 25 day of...Beckerl o

Issued .voviverinnes IDZ ........... day of j/ﬁ/lé‘—’ ........... A D., 19'20
ATTEST: Z{ \
............................. S ﬁ&ﬂl//(’ﬂ/[é, Clerk.




e

/gféz:,.m v |

CIRCE,IT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY ! '

7
/ No.éé?l-77f‘}f_7w_
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Moore Pribting Co. - Bay Minette, Alabama



NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT - - MOORE PRINTING COMPANY - EAY MINETTE, AI.A.;

STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County

................. G‘A'C'H‘F&CECGPDT*G‘ ?'*""*253:#"”572 Plaintiff..........,
versus RUB:&LEEU?{‘T ......... ? ........................................................................ Defendant.......... "
now pendmcr in the Circuit Court of Bgldwxn County Alabama, Law Sxde In which e,
e 5 SOCIAL CLUE, Seralend, Ava.
ha been named as Garnishee.......

rCI k of the Cu‘cuxt Court.
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NOTICE
TO DEFENDANT OF GARNISHMENT
BY
CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

TO

................................................................................
................................................................................

...............................................................................

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------




JOHN V. DUCK
Attorney at Law
P. O. DRAWER Y - FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

o Mrs. Eunice Blackmon _DATE

.Bay Minette, Ala..

_ |
cave  March 3, 1971
Re: GAC vs. Hightower. _Civil Case
CNo. 4T2oy
Dear Mrs. Blackmon:

Please dismiss Garnishment proceedings

nd cost bill.

3

filed in this cause,

Sincerely \\\
“\)\j

FQRM AVAILARLL FROM GRAYARC CO., INC, TH'S CEF’Y FUR F’ERSDN ADDRESSED




‘ : el
THE- STATE OF.ALABAMA. s : ' é%LZZZJ

Baldwin County ClICUlt Coul’t

Personally appeared before mé- ‘Alice J. Duck, Clerk of the Circuit Court in and for Baldwin C.'b"unty al_'l_:‘.i--:.State
aforesaid ..... - JOHN: Y. BUCK . : :

L T e L DL R L L R R L R L T AL LU LT LT

who being duly sworn, on oath says that a regular .; .......... May...... ............................. ......... w1 erm
of the Cm:ult Court of Baldwin County to~wit: on the ....... 2 Oth .............. day of ............... M ay ................................
19,680 e 8:BeCe ] INANCECORPORATIONOFMOBILENO ...... 2 e R

......................................................................................................................................................

the unpaid ‘balance be1n SIXTY NINE AND 08/100 ($69.08) DOLLARS,

besides costs of suit; that said judgment remains wholly unsatisfied and in fall force and effect: that

......................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................................

............................................................................................................................................................................................................

supposed to be indebted to or have effects of the said

N creeennen LS e, POSSession, OF UBGET .cowceeericins B T

Garnishment against said ....oLEYER.BILL SOCIAL CLUB

..............................................................................................................................................................

is necessary to obtain satisfaction of said judgment.

Sworn to and subscribed this ............. . lq ..............................

day Of comeeerene Q‘ab@f/ ......................... A.D. 1920

N TV S




Circuit Court

LIy et Argassieneienentadinsnrn IR NET) aaErensy amrasisdste

Vs,

MOORE PRINTING CO. - BAY MINETTE, ALA.



NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT . i MOORE PRINTING COMPANY - BAY MINETTE, ALA.

STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County -

T0 RUBEN LEE HIGHTOWER

'now”pe'z.:‘a'iﬁrg in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, Law Side, in Which cveceeeeeureremesenresennnns

SILVER BELL SOCIAL CLUB, Saraland, Ala.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

IN WITNESS WHERECQCF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on this the

19 day of ot BT 19.770.

------

7 v B8 i 75




| NOTICE
TO DEFENDANT OF GARNISHMENT
BY
CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

................................................................................

...............................................................................
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TAYLOR WILKINS,

day of

ra copy of the within
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Received__ /¢ day of “"4/ / Bl RS S




POINT CLEAR - ALABAMA. 36564 T TELEPHONE Z205h-928-920]

THE FOUR SEASON RESORT
ON BEAUTIFUL MOSILE BAY !
j August 10, 1973

Mrs. Funice B. Blackmon
Clerk of Circuit Court
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

G. A. C. Finance Corporation VS

Ruben Lee Hightower
Case No. 6472 1/2 — $88.08

Dear Mrs. Blackmon:

Enclosed please find Answer to Garnishment with reference to the
above captioned case.

Yours very truly,
GRAND HOTEL COMPANY

SRS

e i _ H. L. Hendrix
Auditor

/mb

Encl.

i

PR




GARNISHEE'S ANSWER
STATE OF ALABAMA, BALDWIN COUNTY

Plaintiff, CASE NO. 6472 1/2

G. A. C. Finance Corporatiomn

Ruben Lee Hightower
Defendant,

CRAND HOTTL COMPANY,

Garnishee

VV\JVVV\JVVV\JV\JVVUVVVV

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public
in and for Baldwin County, Alabama May G. Collier , who, on oath
answers to the Writ of Garnishment issued in this- cause and served on
Grand Hotel Company, the Garnishee, and says that sheis duly authorized
to make this Answer, thatshe has knowledge of the facts stated herein,
and that the said Garnishee is not indebted to the Defendant at the time
of the service of this Garnishment or at the time of 'making the Answer,
and that the said Garnishee will be indebted in the futvre to the said
“Defendant by & c¢ontract existing at the time of the service of the
' Garnishment and making this Amswer, and that the said Garnishee has not in

its possession or under its control, any persenal ox real property, or
things in zction belonging to said Defendant.

The Garnishee further says that the Defendant,Ruben Lee Hightower

is emploved by it and works regularly. Garnishee further says that it
will withhold 25% of all wages to become due from it to the Defendant
in the future and will comtinue to do so until further orders of this
Honorable Court.

}72tk24y§f£§i22244&L44t/
ﬂ J - -
GRAND HOTZL COMPANY

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before
is—10th- - day of--August, 168732

ALy

Notary Public =T ™
State of Alabama at large - % o D

My Commission Expirest

CIRCUIT

EUNICE B. BLACKMON S5




. RUBEN LEEHI.G.HIOWER.. by a contract then existing,.and.whether by a-contract then-existing ...... 1%

_ Gamishment on Judgment

THE STATE OF ALABAMA CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY

BALD_WCOUNTY ............................................................ TERM. 19........
To any Sheriff of the State of Alabama, Greetings: #6472

WHEREAS, at a regular....ccccoecevrueennee.. Term, 19.uecnns, of the Circuit Court of Baldwin
County, tb-wit_: On the .20%1..... day of......] M < 8 TSR 1965 being a regular day of
said term, oo ie B, G EINANCE CORPORATION s
reéoiféred jiudgment against ......... RUBEN LEE HIGHTOUER e
. .:- ...Y ﬁ..és............;... ...................................... eeemreerresariesieans aseressisernerenesnneracaerertararnnrnserianaanin
fgr the sum of .. 7 % ............... Ba]ancedue$88'08 Dollars, and cost of suit,

| zja.'nd'.affidavit having been xﬁade bj ..dohn V. DUCk? Fairhoge, Alabama

- that process of garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such Judgment, and that

" the following named persons or corporations, viz:

is believed to be indebted to said defendant ......oo.......... or to be liable to them, or to one of them on a
“¢ontract for the delivery of personal property, on a contract for the payment of money which may be
discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.

............................................................................................................................................................................

................................................................................................................................................................................

................................................................................................................................................................................

to file an answer in duplicate to the Circuit Court for Baldwin County, at the Court House thereof,

in the city of Bay Minette, within 30 days ﬁom

..............................................................................................

the service of the garnishment, or at the making ...... 1ts answer, or at any time intervening the time of

serving the garnishment, and making the answer .....1h..... was weeeinenee.. indebted to said defendant

RUBEN. .L.....HIGHTAME Rvhether ... B8 . 1 e eeeeeseeeecanes will not be indebted in future to said defendant

.............

is, or are, liable to said defendants for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money

which may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property

and whether ...... 15, has not in ........... TSt possession or under eeeeveneed S,
control money or effects belonging to the defendant...... BUBEN. . LEE. HIGHTOWER oo eeeneeseeessmssmssonns

Herein fail not, and have you then and there this Writ.
Enpicé B, Blackmow, Tl of

Witness, o 3 Court, this....ﬁe ........ day of it i, A D, 19.,./:’C7-1

Issued ............ (/Z ................. day of ..., lld £

e rnrarenens A. D, E97;:,—9)-—/
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CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY.

g 72D

;V } GARNISHMENT ON JUDGMENT

V?M a& z\/ @ﬂmu

- A/ ;2/@. ;ﬁ@; Cup.

. tlssued

day of - S !'9____".j..

~ Returnable

Attorney

Moore Printing Co, — Bay Minette, Ala

L dayof 19



NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT

MOORE PRINTING C

' OMPANY - BAY MINETTE, aza.
\
STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County

TO e RUBEN..LEE. HIGHTOWER

YOU ARE HERERY NOTIFIED that a Writ of Garnishment has been
G. A. C. FINANCE CORPORATION

.......................................................

issued in the case of..

" 'now pending in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, Law Side, in which

................................

......................................

.....................................................................................

cincict D Ao o

Clerk of the CerUIt Court
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NOTICE

TO DEFENDANT OF GARNISHMENT

BY
"CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

/ T %@ ﬂ/ﬁ%}éfmﬂh..

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

.................................................................................
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(725 C
THE SBE’,;’*D'%%NOC%‘;&BAMA } CIRCUIT COURT

: tunice Blackmon
Personally appeared before e, Atieex @k, Clerk of the Circuit Court in and for Baldwm Connty and

State aforesaid-onnmmmanom-=" - othDuck __________
who being duly sworn, on oath--savs that a regular - R LS Lo __*__ _____ Term
of the' Cireuit Court of Baldwin County, to-wit : on the....20th day of .- Ma_v_‘_________-_"____:_ __________
1o 65, ____-__*__A--@-__ELNBN_QE,PDBEQBAT_EQE\ _________________________________________ iR
recovered a fudgment aginst - BUBEN uumﬂmum_________--__-______---_-____________L_;-*_ __________
___________________________________________________________________________________________ .-__- for the sum of
o .§112.36, Ba1ancedue$8808 ________ Dollars

besides costs of suit; that said 3ndwment .remains wholly unsatxsfied and in full force and effect: that

supposed to be indebted to or have effects of the saldococaemuna-
M mem 1ES e possession, of Under. oo woo-n-- i
Giarnishment against sald - o -e-- R Lj?l;_P\__E_E_E__ﬂI_@_H:r_Q'Iﬁlg_R ________

is mecessary to obtain satisfaction of sald judgment.

Sworn to az@cribed this_,_d{ ____________________

day of .z -__--%:.\ ___________________ A. D. 195
éﬂ/mﬁ—é ML N \




FHESTATEQEALABAMA, | CIRCUIT CoURT

Eunice Blackmon
Perbonally appeared before me, Aligex¥:oBmek, Clerk of the Circuit Court in and for Baldwm County and

State aforeiald _______________ J. QBR. .\‘h_ UK e ———————————_——— —————— e i
who bemg duly sworn, on oath says that eI T 1 - o OO0 POy S o s SRR SO Term
of the Cireuit Court of Baidwm___County, to-wit: on the____.. 20th ______ day of ..___ Y e e
oG B ol FINANCE CORPORATION .o

BRI LB I GHT O R e e e e
_______________________________________________________________________________________________ for the sum of
______________ $172.20. Taldnge due 58800 oo Dollazs

besides costs of suit; that said judgment remains wholly , unsatisfied and in full force and effect: that

supposed to be indebted to or have effects of the said_ ... .. BUEEH IEF HIGHTMEE o
T U 1 » -SRI possession, or under

) . . RUEDN LED MIAWTOWER
Garnishment against said.. . .._._ e L e —————————— i e e e e

is necessary to obtain satisfaction of said judgment.




